The net tangible book value of our common stock on June 27, 2003 was approximately $12.6 million, or $0.21 per share. Net tangible book
value per share is equal to the amount of our total tangible assets, less total liabilities, divided by the number of our shares of our common stock
outstanding. Dilution in net tangible book value per share represents the difference between the amount per share paid by the purchasers of
shares of our common stock in this offering and the net tangible book value per share of our common stock immediately afterwards. After giving
effect to our sale of the 7,500,000 shares of common stock we are offering through this prospectus supplement, assuming a public offering price
of $8.15 per share, and after deducting the underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses, our net tangible book value
as of June 27, 2003 would have been approximately $69.9 million, or $1.03 per share. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible
book value of $0.82 per share to existing shareholders and an immediate dilution of $7.12 per share to new investors purchasing our common
stock in this offering. The following table illustrates this dilution:

Assumed public offering price per share $8.15
Net tangible book value per share as of June 27, 2003 $0.21
Increase per share attributable to new investors 0.82

Net tangible book value per share after this offering 1.03

Dilution per share to new investors $7.12

The foregoing table does not take into effect further dilution to new investors that could occur upon the exercise of outstanding options and
therefore excludes:

- 8,076,334 shares of our common stock issuable upon exercise of outstanding options as of September 26, 2003 granted under our stock option
plans, with a weighted average exercise price of $14.39 per share; and

- 4,113,205 additional shares available for future issuance under our stock option and employee stock purchase plans as of September 26, 2003.

S-25

Edgar Filing: HARMONIC INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 34

Table of Contents